RECORD/	/ - 14 - 2003 <del></del>
9-30-00	02495047
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert Andrew STEVENSON	Name: Raindance Systems Pty Ltd Internal Address:
	memai reduces.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	
	Street Address: 1D Eagle Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	Jandakot Airport
■ Assignment	Jandakot, Western Australia
_	Australia, 6164  City: State: Zip:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: 06/30/03	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
New Application 29970	D. Tatelit No.(5)
New Application 10,607970	
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Neifeld IP Law, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	■ Enclosed
Internal Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy Suite 1001	
Arlington, VA 22202	☐ Authorized to be charge to deposit account
Street Address: Same as Aboye	8. Deposit account number: 50-2106
Cit. au	
City: State: Zip:	(Attach a duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b	pelief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	I and any attached
Richard A. Neifeld	Ces cery 1/31/03
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Comr	nissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
rinted: June 30, 2003 (1:20pm)	
:\Clients\GriffithHack\GRIF0010\GRIF0010	OUUS\Drafts\PTO 1595_030630.wpd
BREM1 00000064 10607970 \	
40.00 dp	
Page 1	of 1

gC 1 01 1

02 FC:8041

PATENT REEL: 014247 FRAME: 0425 NEIFELD REF: GRIFOO 10005

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE_	Robert Stevenson an Australian Citizen				
	of 1 Halifax Road, Maylands, Western Australia 6051, Australia				
respectively, have in	vented new and usefu	il improvements in:	AN INCENDIARY		
application for Latte	rs Patent was execute	day 6/20/	7.002	for which an	
(US Application No		d on <u>07 507.</u> filed		).	
	O				
WHEREAS, Rair referred to as "ASSI	dance Systems GNEE" having a plac	Pty Ltd e of business at: 1D	(her Eagle Drive,	einafter Jandakot	
any Letters Patent th	lakot, Western ing the entire right, tit at may be granted the ny and all foreign cou	refore in the United			

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I/WE, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I/WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I/We agree that I/We will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all

Page 1 of 2

## NEIFELD REF:GRIF0010UUダ

lawful papers, execute all, and cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grants(s) the firm of Neifeld IP Law, P.C., 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1001, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: _	30/06/03	
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date: _		
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date: _		
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date: _		
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date: _		
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date: _		
	-	(Signature of Inventor)

31518

NEIFELD IP LAW, P.C. 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY SUITE 1001 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

Printed: June 19, 2003 (1:26pm)

 $Y: \label{thm:constraint} Y: \label{thm:constraint} In forms \label{thm:constraint} We have a substitution and the property of the property$ 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014247 FRAME: 0427